100-MHz Clock Generator with Spread Spectrum
CY24210
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose • CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07361 Rev. **  Revised March 27, 2002
Features Benefits
• Integrated phase-locked loop (PLL) High-performance PLL tailored for multimedia applications
• Low-jitter, high-accuracy outputs Meets critical timing requirements in complex system designs
• Spread Spectrum Spread Spectrum outputs for EMI reduction

Document #: 38-07361 Rev. ** Page 3 of 5
Test Circuit
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range Operating Voltage
CY24210-3 S8 8-pin SOIC Commercial 3.3V
CY24210-4 S8 8-pin SOIC Commercial 3.3V
CY24210-5 S8 8-pin SOIC Commercial 3.3V
CY24210-6 S8 8-pin SOIC Commercial 3.3V
CY24210-7 S8 8-pin SOIC Commercial 3.3V
0.1 µF
VDD CLK
CLOAD
GND
OUTPUTS
Figure 1. Duty Cycle Definition; DC = t2/t1
CLK
t1
t2
50% 50%
Figure 2. Rise and Fall Time Definitions
CLK
t3 t4
80%
20%
CY24210
Document #: 38-07361 Rev. ** Page 4 of 5
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2002. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress Semiconductor product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress Semiconductor does not authorize
its products for use as critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress
Semiconductor products in life-support systems application implies that the manufacturer assumes all risk of such use and in doing so indemnifies Cypress Semiconductor against all charges.
Package Diagram
All product and company names mentioned in this document may be the trademarks of their respective holders.
8-lead (150-Mil) SOIC S8
51-85066-A
CY24210
Document #: 38-07361 Rev. ** Page 5 of 5
Document Title: CY24210 100-MHz Clock Generator with Spread Spectrum
Document Number: 38-07361
REV. ECN NO.
Issue
Date